City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 358
Approved July 23, 2024

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Contract Award by the Board of
Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26 (b)(1) of the Code of

Ordinances.

Edward Deutch Uniform aka Leader Uniforms $2,521,925.00
(Police Department)

IN CITY COUNCIL

JUL 1 82024 | HEREBY APPROVE.
READ AM" PASSED

Vol 7 ”5&-?%5 L

(| RACHEL i MILLER, PRESIDENT dyor l

&MMM@% % 237




OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR
City of Providence

June 13, 2024

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02603

Dear Tina:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract award be submitted to the City Council and
the Finance Committee for approval:

* Department of Public Property
o Award to Green View Tree Service, LL.C for “Trash and Recycling Service Blanket
Contract” in an amount of $734,000.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances,
Section 21-26 (b} (1).
o Approval of Encumbrance with Captona Partners Solar & Competitive Energy
Services for virtual net metering credits in an amount not to exceed $501,750.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (1) & (2).

¢ Department of Public Works
o Requesting a Change Order in the amount of $460,000.00 to “Providence Citywide
Traffic Signal Repairs and Improvements with Multiple Vendors” for a revised contract
amount of $1,000,000.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b)

(4).

e Police Deparitment
o Award to Edward Deutch Uniform aka Leader Uniforms for “Police Uniform and
Equipment — Two Year contract” in the amount not to exceed $2,521,925.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1).
o Approval to Continue the Behavioral Health Diversion Program with the Providence
Center in the amount of $197,720.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinance, Section
21-26 (b) (2.)

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BGCS



® Recreation

©  Requesting a Change Order in the amount of $26,000 for “Sports Equipment and Apparel
with Elmwood Sports” for a new contract amount of $71,000.00 in accordance with the
Code of Ordinance Section 21-26 (b) (4)

Sincerely,

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor
Cce: Jobn Arzoomanian, Department of Public Property

Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
Shomari Husband City Treasurer
Patricia Coyne Faye, Director of Public Works
Oscar L., Perez, Chief of Police
Stephen Grace, Director of Recreation

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



BRETT P. SMILEY
Mayor

OSCARL. PEREZ
Chief of Police

Department of Public Safety, Police Department
“Building Pride in Providence”

June 6, 2024

The Honorable Brett P. Smiley

Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply Providence City Hall
25 Dorrance Street

Providence, R1 02903

RE: Police Uniform and Equipment Two Year Contract

MinuteTraq ID#: 45096

Minority Participation: 0 % MBE , 0 %WBE
) Account Code(s): 101-302-54810
Dear Mayor Smiley: {Pending Budget Approval)

DATE OF BID OPENING: 06/03/2024
RECOMMENDED BIDDER & THEIR ADDRESS:

Edward Deutch Uniforms Aka Leader Uniforms
365 Broadway
Providence, RI 02909

TOTAL AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: Total amount not to exceed $2,521,925.00 (FY25 $1,224,340.00 &
FY26 §$1,297,585.00)

In response to our request for proposal regarding the above entitled, our department received the following
bid(s)

(Listed by low bidder first):

VENDOR NAME BASE TOTAL
(minimum (final specifications)
regs.) ]

) $2,521,925.00
Edward Deutch Uniforims

Aka Leader Uniform Unit Price

(Additional sheet is 4 is not[_] attached)

Public Safety Complex | 325 Washington Street | Providence, RI 02903
401-272-3121 phone | 401-243-6464 fax | 401-831-3456 TDD



BRETT P. SMILEY
Mayor

OSCAR L. PEREZ
Chief of Police

Department of Public Safety, Police Depariment
“Building Pride in Providence”

The Honorable Brett P. Smiley
Chairman, Board of Contract and Supply
June 6, 2024

Page 2

[X] On the basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 1 , whose bid
has met the specification. '

[ ] Onthe basis of said bids, we recommend the low bidder, as identified on LINE 2 , while not the
apparent low bidder, a review of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to reject
the 2 low bidders. See the Explanation box below.

[ ] On the basis of said bids, we recommend multiple bidders identified on Lines: 1 & 2. A review
of the bids reveal that it is in the best interest of the City to utilize these bidders together, See
Explanation box below.

Please see attached

Additional documentation to support the decision for this award is not attached to this letter.
Respectfully submitted,

_# Oscar L. Perez - Financial Approval:
Chief of Police

Depastasént Subfect Matter Expert: Captain Julie Pryde

By signing, the subject matier expert certifies the following: That the recommended vendor(s) is/are the lowest,
qualified bidder{s) with regards 1o the corresponding specifications. That all bids corresponding o this award were
reviewed for completeness and that the recommended bidder 's submission is inclusive of all required documents.

Public Safety Complex | 325 Washington Street | Providence, RI 02903
401-272-3121 phone | 401-243-6464 fax | 401-831-3456 TDD



Revised; 11/6/2023

CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

BID FORM 1: Bidders Blank

Bids must meet the attached specifications. Any exceptions or modifications imust be noted and fully explained.

2. Bidder’s responses must be in ink or typewritten, and all blanks on the bid form should be completed.

3. The price or prices proposed should be stated bath in WRITING and in FIGURES, and any proposal not so stated may be
rejected. Contracts exceeding twelve months must specify annual costs for each year.

4. Bids SHOULD BE TOTALED so that the final cost is clearly stated (unless submitting a unit price bid), however each
item should be priced individually. Do not group items, Awards may be made on the basis of fofal bid or by individual
Hems, .

5 Allbids MUST BE SIGNED IN INK.

Name of Bidder (Firm or Individusl): Eloa Dew ‘hi/;‘ blEonms BIA L epbel b wiFomm

. -~ -
Contact Name: {‘3 af ,Z: aele mg ‘f"éfrm > inie T
Business Address: WP o ” g e . ; o
68 BRemd sy Fravisents RE 029:7
iness Phone #: fad T f oy a
Business Phone # Linie §3/ Sise

Contact Email Address: / e o

. s o el o~ B I . v
{ P e Lo Festan g BN T E and, gatd

Agrees to bid on (Write the “Item Description” here): /Jp e Un] R Eode! O 3 ¥
4 LT £ it Py %5 hag ad B T
f td

1f the bidder’s company Is based in a state other than Rhode
Island, list name and contact information for a local agent

for service of process that &s Jocated within Rhode Istand

Delivery Date (if applicable): ;
Y (tfapp ) Ty Stock TtewmC 7Y% $o Zadms Bolyprmpant § 20 75 bieses
Name of Sursty Company (if applicabie): 7 ' o
Total Amount in Writing™: . T -
- L8 MIi e duip Hpw el Frofuty e thonSenn Hase Hawsned Com e £x
Total Amount in Figures*: £ ] 22y 2l 2o ’ o e
i i . L o

*If you are submitting a snil price bid, please insert “Unit Price Bid”

Use addifional prges If necessary for additional Bidding detalls.

fodfide Yo S

£ Signaiffre of Representation

SJUWNEZ

Tide

Page & of 16



Revised: $1/0/2023

A

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODEISLAND

BID FORM 3: Certificate Regarding Public Records

Upon behalf of EDwprd Deutch riniicocm (Firm or Individual Bidding),

L

K aAf FAcle SEA w2/ pare” Tre (Name of Person Making Certification),

being its A e 2 (Title or “Self™), hereby certify an
understanding that:

1.

All bids submitted in response to Requests for Proposals (RFP’s) and Requests for Qualification
(RFQ’s), documents contained within, and the details outlined on those documents become public
record upon receipt by the City Clerk’s office and opening at the corresponding Board of Contract
and Supply (BOCS) meeting. '

The Purchasing Depattment and the issuing department for this RFP/RFQ have made a conscious
effort to request that sensitive/personal information be submitted directly to the issuing
department and only at request if verification of specific details is critical the evaluation of a
vendor’s bid,

- The requested supplemental information may be crucial to evaluating bids, Failure to provide

such details may result in disqualification, or an inability to appropriately evaluate bids.

If sensitive information that has not been requested is enclosed or if a bidder opis to enclose the
defined supplemental information prior to the issuing department’s request in the bidding packet
submitted to the City Clerk, the City of Providence has no obligation to redact those details and
bears no liability associated with the information becoming public record.

The City of Providence observes a public and transparent bidding process. Information required in
the bidding packet may not be submitted directly to the issuing department at the discretion of the
bidder in ordet to protect other information, such as pricing terms, from becorning public. Bidders
who make such an attempt will be disqualified.

I affirm by signing below that I am duly authorized on behalf of Bidder, on

thig

JCTE dayof gy 2024,
I

/// r f P
/!5'2.{ i’fwé .f“i'}' ﬂa}. A e

¥ . pd
Signeture of Representation

L

F? wfFaele Stpd Zla MNE Tm

Printed Name

Page 8 of 16



Revised: 11/6/2023

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

BID FORM 2: Certification of Bidder
(Non-Discrimination/Hiring)

Uponbebalf of L )pail /] Dp e h uin Jse s (Firm or Individual Bidding),

.:'f-) e . R e “ Cow .
L _RAFfpele ,_Y?Z' ALl E T (Name of Person Making Certification),

being its oM e w. (Title or “Self”), hereby certify that:

prask

Bidder does not unlawfully discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, sexual
orientation and/or religion in its business and hiring practices.

2. All of Bidder’s employees have been hired in compliance with all applicable federal, state and local
laws, rules and regulations, :

! affirm by signing below that I am duly authorized on behalf of Bidder, on

o—

this, 7.5 ° dayof /14 4 207 ¥,

el M. £

Signature of Representation

o - ~ ] i
/a Fipefe S TANMLZjonwe T

Printed Name

Page 7 of 18



Revised: 11/8/2023

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

BID FORM 4: Affidavit of City Vendor

Per our Code of Ordinances Sec. 21.-28.1 (e), this form applies to a) the business, b) any pelitical action committee whose name
includes the name of the business, c) all persons holding ten (10) percent or greater equity interest or five thousand dollars {$5,000.00)
or greater cash value interest in the business af any time during the reporting period, d) all executive officers of the business entity, €)
atty spouse or dependent child of any individual identified in a) though d} above.

Executive efficers who are not residents of the state of Rhode Island are exempted from this requirernsent.

Per R.ILG.L. § 36-14-2, “Business” means a sole proprietorship, partnership, firm, corporation, holding company, joint stock compary,
receivership, trust, or any other entity recognized in law through which business for profit or not for profit is conducted,

o T — . I R
Name of the person making this affidavit: A4/ FAE .!"{f o Lanl 7 o ME Tz
Position in the “Business” & a2

A g P

Name of Bntity ZD0JA L D Lewtr b sniiEowmm i Al 4 L& blpe s Lt nd G LI

Addresss_ShS R, zp M0 :%r:;j Qﬁ? ﬂ{'fféﬁo‘ﬁ"i?f&/ B, 95 9

Phonenumber:  f0{ - 83}~ Srs0

The number of persons or entities in your entity that are required to report under Sec, 21.-28.7 (e}

Read the following paragraph and auswer one of the options:

Within the 12 month period preceding the date of this bid submission with the City of Providence, or with respect to the contracts that
are not in writing within the 12 month period preceding the date of notification that the confract has reached the $100,000 thresholg,
have you made campaign contributions within a calendar year to (please list all persons or entities required under Sec, 21.-28.1 (e)).

a. Members of the Providence City Council? [ Yoz 340
s I Yes, please complete the following:
Recipient(s) of the Contribution:
Confribution Date(s): Confribution Amount(s):

b.  Candidates for election or reelection to the Providence City Council? (J Yes  [No
¢ If'Yes, please complete the following:
Recipient(s) of the Contribution:

Contribution Date(s): Coniribution Amount(s):

Page 8 of 18



Revised; §1/8/2023

ey rad)

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

c. The Mayor of Providence? [1 Yes D Ne
= If'Yes, please complete the following:
Recipient(s) of the Contribution:
Contribution Date(s): Contribution Amount(s):

d. Candidates for election or reelection to the office of Mayor of Providence? O Yes m
e If Yes, please complete the following:
Recipient(s) of the Contribution:

Contribution Date(s); Confribution Amount(s):

Ghd o7

Signéd under the paingand penalties of perjury.

Jlorneg

Position

Page 10 of 16



Revised: 11/9/2023

BCARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENGE, RHODE ISLAND

MBE/WBE Participation Plan

I Please complete separate forms for each MBE/WEBE subcontractor/supplier to be utilized on the solicitation. |

Bidder’s Nare: ENhAL D Depitch LiviEorer Akn feaver Ui/ o rdm
Bidder’s Address: 3565 B osanius o Prsviir nc& R 7 DA Fad

ol ofCommt | Ry rne e Klaa)zsome T

Telephone: Yol . F2) - a0 ‘

Email: LEADLR psiiFakin @& (2E Ry Zmot o & T

Procurement #: S50 946

ProjeotNawe: | Poffce biniFokonS ped FEoppirduten 7

Which one of the following describes your /-

business’ status in terms of Minoerity and/or Woman [IMBE CTWEE (NS MBE nor WBE

Owned Business Enterprise certification with the
State of Rhode Island? (Check all that apply).
This form is intended to capture comumitments between the prime contractor/vendor and MBE/WBE subcontractors and suppliers,
including a description of the work to be performed and the percentage of the work as submitted to the prime contractor/vendor.
Please nots that all MBE/WBE subconiractors/suppliers must be certified by the Office of Diversity, Equity and Opportusity at the
time of bid. The MBE/WBE Directory can be found here. Please visit, the City’s MBE/WRBE page for details of the program (e.z.
instructions and requirements).

*  Nonprofit organizations are not required to complete the rest of this form,

¢  Construction prajects unable to identify subcontractors prior to bid submission (e.g. Pesign Build) are required to

provide updates to the MBE/WBE Quireach Office

Name of Subconiractor/Supplier:
Type of RI Certification: OMBE JWBE [JNeither
Address:
Point of Contact:
Telephone:
Email:
Detailed Description of Work to Be
Performed by Subcomtractor or Materials
to be Supplied by Supplier Per the Scope
of Work provided in the RFP
Total Coniract Value (§): Subcontract Participation
Value (§): Rate {%):

Anticipated Date of Performance:

I certify under penalty of perjury that the forgoing statemersts are true and cofTect.
Prime Cenfractor/Vendor Signature Tile Date

Subcontractor/Sapplier Signature Title : Date

*H vou did not meet the 26% MBEAWEE combined participation poal, submit 2 Wajver Reqguest Form.

Page 11 of 16




Revised: 11/9/2023

BOARD OF GONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND

MBE/WBE Waiver Request Form
Fill out this form only if you did not meet the 206% MBE/WEBE participation geal.
State-certified MBE or WBE Prime Bidders are NOT REQUIRED to fili out this form.

Submit this form to the City of Providence MBE/WBE Oufreach Director, Grace Diaz, at gdiaz@providenceri.pov, for review prior
to bid submissien. This waiver applies only to the current bid which you are submitiing to the City of Providence and does not apply
to other bids your corapany may submit in the future, In ease 2 waiver is needed, City Depariment Pirectors should not
recommend a bidder for an award if this form is not included, absent or is not signed by the city of Providence MBE/WBE director.

Prime Bidder: ] Contact Ernail and Phone
Company Name, Address; Trade
Project /ltem Description (as seen on RFP):

Toreceive a waiver, you must list the certified MBE and/or WBE companies you contacted, the name of the primary individual with
whom you interacted, and the reason the MBE/WBE company could not participate on this project.

MBE/WBE Company Individual’s Name Company Name Why did you choose not to
Name work with this company?

1 acknowledge the City of Providence’s goal of 2 combired MBE/WEE participation is 209 i i
: i pation is 20% of the total bid value. I am requestin 8
waiver of % MBE/WBE (20% minus the value of Box F on the Subcontractor Disclosure Form). If an 0pportuni§r is ©

identified to subcontract any task associated with the fuifillment of this contract, a pood faj rt wi
certified businessss ae poopm tag ith effort will bs made to select MBE/WBE

Signature of Prime Contractor/ Printed Name i
or Duly Authorized Represertative Pt Signed
Signature of City of Providence ' Printed Name of Cﬁty of Providenice Date Signed

MBE/WBE Outreach Director / MBE/WBE Outreach Dirsctor
or Duly Authorized Representative

Page 12 of 18



t

sth Lih pIAOL g7

= b Lhty 0 seued g0

. Qog e -~ Sef ” . —0og iy _ h,m 002 . SI9SNOXT, BTG/ PIIA
o5/ or/ ey o _ o057 g7 - Saf 0504 _ SIOSNOL], [EOTOE T,
~ oS/ €] T - -5y C7 A 52 SES Yoo N oA,
- 05,7 - SE | 0sg J/ _SC 0§ QDI ¥ooU AL
— pah O/ - 08/ 099 - Qe 08 WIS §/7 [PoHo01, (1978
— e T GF - 5L/ — TEG - S T oB SJUEq [BOROBY, (1S
o0 0 g 5 08 | ~ees [ Y 00l SYTS Of0d [€0T98], 579
— 00§ L TR - 008 Wm; -2/ 00!l SHIS ofod fesniory, g1
— o5¥ 0 e — G/ — w5/ %/ -5 o ngl PR SISLIIBY) 159 [BWIRIXG
- 24 Y — %8 ~asl '} 2 K 050} CLLS  SHIS S/S TeiIe)) seAmpur
eas 'y _ -9 -~ S0 L9 . SK 050! M3 SMNS /T LR, oAmplp]
T Y - 257 TIeTEy - CE7 0o SIS O 578
T A Y NS A ool SIS SIS, S/ ]
P T = X 00e SHIYS S/8
TROTTE P ~077 . . 002 . SHIS S/
— E@7 O] - P87 o Lavs '} 00} SIS §/S [eomoe ]
Y72 - OV _ — 79 o0k SMIYS §/T [eonae ]
junoiiy 891id W : JUnotry S0Lid 31N Teaj TS T9dAL WaL

Jod Apueny

pajewysy




e Sl BTG g et TS Tpof gg
— 20S$ A — &/ o= L 09 (€L-D9) syreorp 120
— 5 ~ 9547 p—y 05 (L8Z1-5e0) sogpet 5910
ey g Y _GG o A SLEd VTG 150A 08 HTION,
. o9 wm - — 5% 5 ~ 99 08z SISI A JOOL] J0]Me
oo SLE Y ez =7 —3/ 5 0g) 5159, SATIOR[Y
- LS e 00z Ry INN SIeoB[ 1G0T AL
- T/ — 584 _SAE 0e DAJUNOJN-S3Y080.15]
Sl T \. N 52 F 0 SJOADICI0IN-55E DRI
—ro$ £/ - 507 ~ 059 0z £95N0Tg SSal(]
T _s/ 5 &/ 008 891 303N B01[0d
— oD T b = / 002} S (I Pod
- Eh G - OGP 0zl S19A07) By
—oes /& — O/ L4 081 STEOAUIE Y
oo s e/ e / S SE/ 00 s10S1AZRANG - SIPL] LAUnInG
SO [ -5 Y7 0og joney - sjeg Jewumg
—oC/ 2 — SA S - S/ 0g St0STATSdNG - SIBEY JoIUl/h,
NS e S - 577 0s) [OTed - STPE JeltiAL
LT CETT ELERpTEy Tesy FTALS T 3dAL WALl
484 fpuenty

pojEllysy




A “.\.% \m\ It 5D - QFC 14 3 Tl (G el
— OHC A -Lip ] ARy O 0zL JuT ed - SIS 0fog 575
-0/ - 29 L/ el 0z1 O e - SIS O[og 577
- O57 o ,ﬂ.ﬁﬁmw% - Ui . 0¥z JUH R - SISSNOL], eS8 ],
_._...H\ Iy ZL S100¢] SLJeL] /palaTy
N 9 P e Uy pRIImOT
ey 9 o7 R Urey S[oA0I0I0N
- ErG - zi wsﬁcw PAIUINOIA
LS E g _ 9 Xajet0D) S[0A01010T4
mﬂ 7V 0z sdeng SS01) KjoJeg
- 57 # - 8 SJOWIALT POIUNOA
.5 \Wﬁ\ i 9 SYUITS] 2JOK0I0I0TA]
g 8  JSUING - $2A0[D) BUIAS
. ORY 4 8 TTUIAL - SOAO[D) BUIfOAL)
e 52/ . o SUDYS BuIolsy
\\ 0 & \..b\ gz PNIM — S FuiodD
- J e Sy RSN 02 T ETLE s go-diz Suhodsy
e 2SS Sl - 055 0l al o). §156A BULoA Yy
unouny S3Md 3uN naowry 8%Lid Jpun ABSA HATALS F3dAL WAL
12g fpuent

paewsy




— 09T "N_M ¥ S g g . OLE LS g WO Gy
7 &W \ - L/ - 0850 ] o SLY ot TsToH Angg
—_ 007’ m’ A Y N g 9 ooy §T0035Y 104
0L — &, T -5 0y Jjog SUmoIg TIeg
029/ - 9L - 0Py .- 58 oY 19 TOSLUED
I ) | 7 [ @7 Mu ./ 0oz SETUTISUT JE[[07) PRLIOSSy
£ \ 4% 4 \ " ] Y by \ /v v JROJUEY pIENt) JOUOE]
.L.,.?ﬁ\ Y ?\Q A’V 47 \ Y vy v TE0)) SSOI(] paenD) JOUOY]
L ofe s -~ U4 _ MY 10 YA o UOAUSIR(T - SHIS 0]0d 878
- OO S 8 - QL7 - 81 oy uonua3e(] - HTYS ojod §/1
e N/ -S54 . %Uh g ~S9/ 08 UONUSIA(] - HUBJ [EOUOET,
g0k H L8 LGOS YA 08 AR[D - SHYS 0o §/3
SRS . 5K .ak) A A 0 SB[ - SIS 01od &1
— 059 v/ - GO/ . A Y ozL SH8Y -~ J0e] 9K L-DEG S
—op a7 . F . 07C ] —5T 09 uewRdIoIY FUDjE ] - sde
— 4L -S54/ Vs - Y 2 JUT P - NuBg Wey
- ogg & 7 Y ‘ma -Gl zb JUH Yaeg - TeyoElUTey NP eMNET
— OHL - S4E - 085 4 298 2) TOF e - 51800 TR
Hnowy SUd 3N Hnowy saud Jun I FTALS 7 3dAL WL

iad Apueny

pateluysy




Q4150 LON SIN3 L

HOH SLNNODSIA ANV AGIAOYC 3Svad

OM] aBa ) sUQ JE8
LINMTH3d
296 14D fy SADUYHIAN HUIM GILVIDOSSY S150D
- 2 TR - > TYNOLLIGAY ANV AZLENAQ] 35va1d
585 Lye | oM 1ea) w5 0RE P y BliQ 128 )
— hehe el 8 wiol

- 5 - 5 h - O - U ol Jopjog urig-den
- PSS =T R - 58 00¢ oTfoJN [oTied HO
N .m ' - 5 T YA 0g 268)) 83pBg AM(]
T 5 25 LB/ o w97 - FPIO]] UoIRY TROnoR],
-G < - 587 ) \W - Sl o 207 - GOTRS [EOH08 ],
- COL - 09 Q0 Iy 0¥ OqUIO,) JJOPUBH/AUIZEI eI
- 00G - e B A 01 ose)) GropueH
- 0G| =5 - o9g Y/ . 9% og SPTIOPUBE]
~aep -89 S e e oG ov ooy SWzes e
-~ o5/ 5 a ] QQN. - QN\ 1] I01S[O]] AT PeyBasUo;)
Hnowy B N Junowy ELIFEETON FEETY OUALS  SdAL NDLL

sad fpueny

pajeumsy




{401} 831-5100

FAX (401) 831-5123

'PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02009

Do 575 Ju

: tﬁfa&fﬂeuk& Folice _ Invoice no.

b? YFA L

6 ! ") ‘ Your order no.

;‘%’Z&CMRé}m«ﬁmT E 455794

T . DESCRIFTION UNITPRICE |  AMOUNT
Oueesize,  CAodaes
Bt L . I/fff’ iz 94’?"}'569 5 7.
4 S -y g ot bty =i .
Ja- J’? S Fe P can T
,SA’,{} IS Eying caast  [§ b s XYL 400 sven 30Ye et
Shumts ks RE o L8 =l 7% sancent
7Y - - 03{:: ';f)s’ffc.—m'::"
2520 30 peacer
Bute S '.:E;c:’xgs- £ Asisrcasts, pctmpe $hmS, Bl res
FE-s50 XM fp 90Ol
535 3XL 0 %2 peprele i
Sh- S5 Yy Yo Fé pelusai™
Seapeamt gre £rv. Chewnms /S -
: Exta ~atid N
InaiEi on _pustty  ghades Sodd L -
Seroie See § 225
E PAGSedS Boap  Reddon S AdlEmy o JFJZM‘“”“? \% Y =
Sypen vison s Apalg s Dents £ 3c=
’i’Le S}%hw C;AA—:/‘C‘?-ES pnp Fthice Fer [B3eH }/emf—'!g
SUB TOTAL
SHIPPING CHARGES
TOTAL




Revised: 11482023

BOARD OF CONTRACT AND SUPPLY
CITY OF PROVIDENCE, RHODE I1SLAND

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Item Description: POLICE UNIFORM AND EQUIPMENT (2 YEAR CONTRACT)
Procurement/MinuteTraq #: 45096

Date to be opened:  6/3/2024

Issuing'})epartment: Police Department

QUESTIONS

@ Please direct questions related to the bidding process, how to fill out forms, and how to submit a bid

(Pages 1-8) to the Purchasing Department,
o Email: Qurchasingi@_,providenceri.g{}v
" Please use the subject line “Solicitation Question”

o Please direct questions relative to the Minority and Women’s Business Enterprise Program and the
corresponding forms (Pages 9-13) to the MBE/WRE Qutreach Director for the City of Providence,
Grace Diaz

o Email: gdiaz@providenceri.pov ~
= Please use subject line “M/BE WBE Forms”

o Please direct questions relative to the specifications outlined (beginning on page 14) to the issning

department’s subject matter expert:
o Name: Julie Pryde
o Title: Director Human Resources Bureay
o Email Address: jpryde@providencesi. gov

Pre-bid Conference
Choose an item,

Deadline for questions submissions:

QUESTIONS ARE DUE FRIDAY MAY 24, 2024 BY 4PM

Page 1 of 18



